
Year Winner Series

2025 Hansen Hardscapes, Alexandria, Minn. 843 743 836 2,422

2024 Hansen Hardscapes, Alexandria, Minn. 957 812 838 2,607

2023 Hull Point Pursuit, Kasilof, Alaska 898 896 906 2,700

2022 Fantastic Five, Corpus Christi, Texas 998 930 981 2,909

2021 Mile Hy Rollers, Denver 900 884 918 2,702

2019 Lynn Christianson Team 1, Twin Valley, Minn. 887 885 852 2,624

2018 Team Beav, Oceanside, Calif. 807 798 844 2,449

2017 Scotty's 8, Alexandria, Minn. 908 810 851 2,569

2016 U of O Alumni, Tualatin, Ore. 923 911 876 2,710

2015 Scotty's 3, Alexandria, Minn. 849 922 905 2,676

2014 Scotty's 1, Alexandria, Minn. 911 1,000 932 2,843

2013 Schmitt Reddi Mix 2, Bennett, Colo. 887 949 927 2,763

2012 Nite Owls, Madison Heights, Va. 971 870 866 2,707

2011 Paradise Lanes, Walden, Colo. 974 938 998 2,910

2010 Southeast Paint, Price, Utah 878 930 1,000 2,808

2009 Exterminators, Camp Springs, Md. 871 915 963 2,749

2008 Cardinal Lanes, Hoisington, Kan. 988 895 921 2,804

2007 Roberts Repair, Pontiac, Ill. 1,002 922 921 2,845

2006 Torkelson Construction, Clarion, Iowa 953 977 948 2,878

2005 Flirtin With Disaster 1, Tallahassee, Fla. 918 1,058 981 2,957

2004 Connections #3, Vallejo, Calif. 825 1,001 949 2,775

2003 Garden Center Lanes #4, Alexandria, Minn. 911 1,036 896 2,843

2002 Magic, Salisaw, Okla. 951 894 1,004 2,849

2001 Five T's, Wichita Falls, Texas 915 978 996 2,889

2000 Team Superior, Arvada, Colo. 1,033 926 929 2,888

Classified/Booster champions

(The Booster Division began in 1916. Until 1936, teams in the division were confined to the host city area. In 1937, the division opened to all teams, and 

champions formally were declared. In 1999, the name of the division was changed to Classified and doubles, singles and all-events champions were crowned 

for the first time). 

CLASSIFIED/BOOSTER TEAM

Games 



1999 CC Rollers #1, Virginia Beach, Va. 942 896 1,027 2,865

1998 Earth Service, Inc., Gowen, Mich. 907 930 977 2,814

1997 Pinsetter Lanes No. 1, Columbus, Miss. 920 930 1,033 2,883

1996 Canterbury Lanes No. 4,Grove, Okla. 898 974 957 2,829

1995 First Texas Bank, Killeen, Texas 933 1,019 897 2,849

1994 Canterbury Lanes No. 1, Grove, Okla. 866 970 963 2,799

1993 Sooner Lanes, Norman, Okla. 924 973 994 2,891

1992 Suburban Lanes, Meade, Kan. 905 969 1,014 2,888

1991 Lewis Marine Supply, Ft. Lauderdale, Fla. 854 928 1,092 2,974

1990 Pro World Pro Shop, Milwaukee 1,049 968 917 2,934

1989 National By-Products, Wichita, Kan. 881 900 1,032 2,813

1988 Prudential Insurance, Newark, N.J. 854 898 997 2,749

1987 DeFazio's Stadium Grill No. 2, Niagara Falls, N.Y. 905 953 936 2,794

1986 The Breakers, Vancouver, B.C. 952 977 899 2,828

1985 Dr. Baur's No. 6, Milwaukee 930 937 935 2,802

1984 J&D Lawn Service, Lincoln, Neb. 986 884 950 2,820

1983 Good Sports, Greenville, N.C. 940 963 921 2,824

1982 Charlotte B.A. No. 1, Charlotte, N.C. 869 922 943 2,734

1981 Robey Tire, Ann Arbor, Mich. 986 891 956 2,833

1980 Aqua Lanes, Edgerton, Minn. 938 996 903 2,837

1979 Swisher's Painting Service No. 2, Urbana, Ohio 885 956 986 2,827

1978 Bush Pest Control, Austin, Texas 964 867 910 2,741

1977 Greater Richmond B.A. Richmond, Va. 978 883 935 2,846

1976 T's Truckers, League City, Texas 942 899 965 2,806

1975 Leisure Lanes, Kankakee, Ill. 975 964 990 2,929

1974 Elliott's Jesters, Peoria, Ill. 959 945 935 2,839

1973 Comcrudeslant, Newport, R.I. 993 971 890 2,854

1972 North Ave. Furniture, Grand Junction, Colo. 961 896 967 2,824

1971 Bay Jewelers, Norfolk, Va. 943 1,005 908 2,856

1970 Family Lanes, Butler, Pa. 933 974 970 2,877

1969 Colman Florist, Rock Island, Ill. 971 880 991 2,842

1968 Powell's Restaurant No. 1, Frankfort, Ky. 903 882 983 2,768

1967 Klutzes, Miami 958 967 925 2,850

1966 Pats Dairy, Rochester, N.Y. 966 922 946 2,834

1965 Ridge Bowl No. 1, Chicago 944 834 1,017 2,795

1964 State Market, Hanford, Calif. 964 931 962 2,857

1963 New London Recreation, New London, Ohio 1,032 922 964 2,918



1962 Carroll Lanes, Mt. Carroll, Ill. 977 929 955 2,861

1961 Sylvania Electric, Ottawa, Ohio 950 887 975 2,812

1960 Brannan Boosters No. 2, McKees Rocks, Pa. 934 839 1,049 2,822

1959 Miami Lanes, Troy, Ohio 970 918 960 2,822

1958 Gleason Truers, Rochester, N.Y. 881 993 1,007 2,881

1957 Rea Cress, Junction City, Kan. 882 934 980 2,796

1956 Washington Grill, Rochester, N.Y. 903 944 944 2,791

1955 Fighting Irish, Dayton, Ohio 924 952 919 2,795

1954 Washington Boat Center, Seattle 891 994 962 2,847

1953 Franks Jewelry, Chicago 891 1,025 936 2,852

1952 Northern Trust Securities, Chicago 905 928 957 2,790

1951 Mason City Tile & Marble Co., Mason City, Iowa 936 928 966 2,830

1950 Ternstedt, Columbus, Ohio 929 944 871 2,744

1949 Brincko Bowling Lanes, New Castle, Pa. 856 984 959 2,799

1948 Grand Central Recreation, Detroit 951 941 952 2,844

1947 Eastside Beer, Ventura, Calif. 907 872 930 2,709

1946 Hooker, Niagara Falls, N.Y. 944 938 892 2,774

1942 Skylight, Syracuse, N.Y. 862 938 941 2,741

1941 P.V. Fuel & Ice, Minneapolis 938 924 938 2,800

1940 Barnes Scale, Detroit 858 928 1,022 2,808

1939 Firestone Tires, Columbiana, Ohio 875 978 943 2,796

1938 Dressler's Market, Chicago 936 909 929 2,774

1937 Capitol Health Center, New York 959 916 891 2,766

1936 Ready Mix Concrete, Indianapolis 1,000 882 1,001 2,883

1935 Hamill Gruens, Lockport, N.Y. 911 901 904 2,716

1934 Kupper Cabs, Peoria, Ill. 964 824 901 2,689

1933 Independent Supply Co., Columbus, Ohio 911 988 866 2,765

1932 P.M. Freight Traffic, Detroit 921 894 1,046 2,861

1931 Courier-Express, Buffalo 932 912 976 2,820

1930 Cleveland Hardware Co., Cleveland 828 893 1,008 2,729

1929 Geo. J. Fee Co., Chicago 874 962 1,007 2,843

1928 Eagle Bottling Works, Kansas City 882 928 810 2,620

1927 Tazewell Club, Pekin, Ill. 833 887 847 2,617

1926 Gasiorwoski Brothers, Toledo, Ohio 946 925 1009 2,880

1925 Bison Ice & Coal, Buffalo, N.Y. 880 956 959 2,795

1924 Samuelson No. 4, Chicago 866 990 967 2,823

1923 Plankinton Globe, Milwaukee 878 916 966 2,760



1922 Hamilton Club Reds, Chicago 969 897 1,036 2,902

1921 Rose & Gregoire, Buffalo, N.Y. 946 891 950 2,787

1920 Carpenter's Union Local 183, Peoria, Ill. 847 843 834 2,524

1919 Waldorf Hotel, Toledo, Ohio 955 896 972 2,823

1918 Cabanne, St. Louis 974 969 887 2,830

1917 Centrals, Chicago 819 928 946 2,693

1916 Green Seal, Toledo, Ohio 909 1,009 859 2,777

CLASSIFIED SINGLES

Year Winner Games Series 

2025 Kenneth Hurst, Dayton, Ohio 235 178 232 645

2024 Jason Sarno, Erie, Colo. 206 211 216 633

2023 Bobby Johnson, Villa Rica, Ga. 225 225 207 657

2022 Ronald Hilliard, Lancaster, Calif. 235 239 191 665

2021 Barry Mortimeyer, Roseville, Calif. 213 231 230 674

2019 Jay Stratton, West Valley, Utah 175 244 234 653

2018 Jochen Rehbein, Lindenfels, Germany 231 201 190 622

2017 Wiley Collins, Winter Springs, Fla. 202 257 193 652

2016 Chet Wigal III, Groveport, Ohio 243 186 232 661

2015 (co) Patty Turner, Oak Lawn, Ill. 228 236 178 642

2015 (co) Dave Berky, Ely, Nev. 223 234 185 642

2014 William Hawkins, Houston 167 247 255 669

2013 George Atkinson Jr., Henderson, Nev. 208 215 240 663

2012 Joel Fee, Pella, Iowa 234 236 185 655

2011 Glen Brown, Renton, Wash. 268 178 244 690

2010 David Ackerman, Lena, Ill. 200 262 226 688

2009 Vernon Daniels, Bermuda 236 224 232 692

2008 Jack Wilson, Centerville, Md. 265 170 269 704

2007 Lenny Boogaard, Osakis, Minn. 268 185 220 673

2006 Shawn Fisher, Albuquerque, N.M. 231 237 216 684

2005 Wesley Turner, Columbus, Ohio 234 265 200 699

2004 Ryan Downs, Newnan, Ga. 248 209 237 694

2003 George Blackburn, Salisaw, Okla. 236 213 241 700

2002 Bob Winston, Lexington, N.C. 214 290 191 695

2001 Kevin Noble, Elmwood, Ill. 228 217 246 691

2000 Frank Jilek, Burbank, Calif. 218 225 279 722

1999 William Burnett, Greer, S.C. 268 279 213 760



CLASSIFIED DOUBLES

Year Winner Total

2025 Shane Moore (688)/Alaina Moore (484), Reno, Nev. 1,172

2024 Punsal Grish (604), Aurora, Colo./James Bayarsaikhan (545), Centennial, Colo. 1,149

2023 Charles Garcia (628), Fremont, Calif./Benny Sangalang (590), Hayward, Calif. 1,218

2022 Joseph Costa Jr. (616), Chicago/Miguel Sanchez (588), Oak Park, Ill. 1,204

2021 Thomas Holguin (667)/Sonia Holguin (577), Northlake, Texas 1,211

2019 Eric Cooke (556)/Amber Piper (579), Buckeye, Ariz. 1,135

2018 Jessica Archer (532), Portland, Maine/Edward Cotter (584), Levant, Maine 1,116

2017 Dustin Keener (611), Cleveland, Ga./John Carter (522), Toccoa, Ga. 1,133

2016 David Hjelm (586), Wheaton, Minn./Gary Sundby Jr. (569), Dalton, Minn. 1,155

2015 Vicky Pollard (612)/Jamie Pollard (550), Versailles, Ind. 1,162

2014 Chad Razink (654), Clontarf, Minn./Paul Beyer (568), Benson, Minn. 1,222

2013 Jose Rivera (589), New Sharon, Iowa/Ronnie Licht (620), Montezuma, Iowa 1,209

2012 Timothy Luken (616), Gettysburg, S.D./Randy Tennant (615), Onida, S.D. 1,231

2011 Gary Weldon (700), Temple City, Calif./Velvet Sanderson (523), Norco, Calif. 1,223

2010 Mark Thompson (624)/Daphene Thompson (583), Snyder, Texas 1,207

2009 Robert Carter (636)/Michael Warren (614), Clinton, N.C. 1,250

2008 Bill Calhoon (644)/Jacqueline Snyder (638), Cooksville, Ill. 1,282

2007 Frank Smyle Jr. (589), Reeder, N.D./Jesse Smyle (698), Bowman, N.D. 1,287

2006 David Clauss (646), Chicago/Robert Tukker Jr. (602), Mount Prospect, Ill. 1,248

2005 Larry Albers (648), Van Horne, Iowa/Terry Henkle (577), Garrison, Iowa 1,225

2004 Kent Smallcomb (641), Kearney, Neb./Larry Harrington (604), Whitehall, Mont. 1,245

2003 Ray Burke (621), Gig Harbor, Wash./Slim Slater (679), Federal Way, Wash. 1,300

2002 Ralph Spencer (580), Des Plaines, Ill./Tom Mangan (686), Schaumburg, Ill. 1,266

2001 Christina Singh (657)/Darrell Moore (609), Pinole, Calif. 1,266

2000 Gary Dominguez (644)/Tim Sievert (641), Grove, Okla. 1,285

1999 Thomas Scott (666)/Larry Sifton (597), Lafayette, Ind. 1,263

CLASSIFIED ALL-EVENTS

Year Winner T D S AE

2025 Nolan Hartl, Cannon Falls, Minn. 483 707 574 1,764

2024 Aider Xiong, Maplewood, Minn. 592 623 514 1,729

2023 Doug Willmann, Olivette, Mo. 639 522 592 1,753

2022 Andrew Hall, Safety Harbor, Fla. 643 617 597 1,857

2021 Michael Martinez, Cicero, Ill. 646 544 610 1,800



2019 Kyle O'Meara, Peoria, Ariz. 477 614 641 1,732

2018 Isaac Wake, Versailles, Ind. 605 547 602 1,754

2017 Lawrence Brossett, Natchitoches, La. 577 538 630 1,745

2016 Trudy Koberlein, Georgetown, Texas 581 568 605 1,754

2015 Marshal Lagred, Starbuck, Minn. 586 512 636 1,734

2014 Trevor Silva, Davis, Calif. 667 624 564 1,855

2013 Daniel Pero, Tacoma, Wash. 564 658 585 1,807

2012 Edward Swietek, Sarasota, Fla. 595 600 602 1,797

2011 Miguel Sanchez, Chicago 584 592 677 1,853

2010 William McGibboney, Douglasville, Ga. 570 674 575 1,819

2009 Anthony Kastle, Charlotte, N.C. 517 723 594 1,834

2008 Daniel Dabkowski, Columbia, S.C. 565 604 688 1,857

2007 Samuel Murray, Toccoa, Ga. 610 584 656 1,850

2006 Kirby Lomax, Gainesville, Ga. 600 641 620 1,861

2005 Michael Hall, Knoxville, Tenn. 647 621 607 1,875

2004 Luis Ortiz, Vallejo, Calif. 568 587 640 1,795

2003 Donald Grogan, Jr., Seneca, S.C. 651 637 582 1,870

2002 Joe Lemmon, Milaca, Minn. 641 632 667 1,940

2001 Charles Perry, Wauwatosa, Wis. 643 586 666 1,895

2000 Daniel Pero, Tacoma, Wash. 678 630 603 1,911

1999 William Burnett Greer, S.C. 510 656 760 1,926


